

Ann Kilduff

12/28

Keith
tax collector

From: Jacob toby <opra+request-38549-7cb8e4e9@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 28, 2022 1:29 AM
To: Ann Kilduff
Subject: OPRA request - nJ LBFA OPRA Request

[You don't often get email from opra+request-38549-7cb8e4e9@requests.opramachine.com. Learn why this is important at <https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification>]

Dear Washington Township (Warren),

Hi there we hope all is well

we would like the following

1.does the city / town assign your municipal Liens 2.can we have a list of all tax lien Investors 3.can we have a list of all properties that are in bankruptcy 4.can we have a list of all properties that have liens on them dating back to 2002 until today 5.can we have a list of all properties that are in probate 6.can we have a list of all vacant and abandoned properties

if you can provide in excel that would be great

Yours faithfully,

Jacob toby
3479889427

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:
opra+request-38549-7cb8e4e9@requests.opramachine.com

Is twpclerk@washington-twp-warren.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Washington Township (Warren)? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=washington_township_warren

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/nj_lbfa_opra_request_532

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.

Vacant

Street #	Street Name	Block	Lot	Notes
96	Brass Castle	9	2	\$ Received 2/15/2022
102	Brass Castle +	11	3	\$ Received - Dakota Assest 939-336-6157
7	Bridle Lane	48.02	8	\$ received 6/13/2022
115	Cemetery Hill Road +	66	1.04	Foreclosed 6/2019 - Safeguard
61	Coleman Hill Road	15	1.02	Foreclosed 8/2019 -Sloan Howerton 734-881-9708
1	Douglas Lane +	50	25	\$ Received 8/2018 - Fannie Mae 720-509-3271
4	East Asbury Anderson Road			Foreclosed 10/18/2022
52	East Front Street +	43	9	Foreclosed 5/2018 - Ed Beck 201-247-7381
3	Glen Eagles Road +	38.01	2	Foreclosed 5/2018 - Ed Beck 201-247-7381
5	Hillcrest Ave +	50	2	\$ Received 12/2019 - Fannie Mae 720-509-3232
11	Imlaydale Road	79	8	12/2022 MSI, Jeff Weber, 609-519-5600

15	Jackson Parkway +	31	8	\$ Received 12/2020 - Fannie Mae 720-509-3278
56	Kayharts Lane +	17	15.01	\$ Received 1/2020 - Khrisna Home Improvement
1	Little Philadelphia +	18	4.02	\$ Received 8/2018 - Dakota Assest Services 832-772-3731
21	Long Hill Ave +	7	23	\$ Received - 21st Mortgage Corp 201-463-0970
32	Pebble Beach Way +	28	3.08	\$ received 5/2019 and 5/2021 - First Allegiance 888-727-6303 \$ received 1/13/2022
68	Pinehurst Drive +	38	22	
85	Pinehurst Drive +	38	22	Foreclosed 9/2017 - RAS Citron, LLC
93	Pinehurst Drive +	38	22	Foreclosed 3/2020 - PHH Mortgage Corporation 609-397-9200
9	Pinehurst Drive +	38	22	Foreclosed 6/2018 -
23	Pinewood Lane +	48	76.19	\$ Received - Bank of New York 888.349-8964
127	Pleasant Valley Road +	18	11.02	Foreclosed 5/2019 - True Property Care LLC 813-387-1100

Vendor ID Name and Address

5
123 S BROAD ST PA 1328
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
13-3952464 Open Liens

25 ALLEN KUMETZ
35 DIVISION AVE
GARFIELD, NJ 07026
147-62-5977 Open Liens

24 AMERICAN TAX FUNDING, LLC
PO BOX 862658
ORLANDO, FL 32886-2658
9999999 No Active Liens

43 ARQUE TAX RECEIVABLE FUND, LP
10 MECHANIC ST, SUITE 240
REDBANK, NEW JERSEY 07701
27-2533844 No Active Liens

67 ARTHUR FRUSTACI
712 RUGBY RD
PHILLIPSBURG NJ 08865
139-50-1483 Open Liens

65 ATLANTA DISCOUNT HOME DEALS, LLC
10 ADAM LABAR RD
EAST STROUDSBURG PA 18302
27-1236461 No Active Liens

66 BALA PARTNERS LLC
PO BOX 303
POTTERSVILLE, NJ 07979
84-3053416 Open Liens

29 BARBARA BRUSH
73 PORT COLDEN ROAD
WASHINGTON NJ 07882
123456 Open Liens

14 CAROL L BARON
PO BOX 877
BARNEGAT LIGHT NJ 08006-0877
9999 Open Liens

35 CCTS CAPITAL LLC
1415 ROUTE 70 EAST STE504
CHERRY HILL NJ 08034
26-3752347 Open Liens

36 CRUSADER LIEN SERVICES
179 WASHINGTON LANE
JENKINTOWN PA 19046
20-5963694 Open Liens

4 CRUSADER SERVICING CORPORATION
 179 WASHINGTON LANE
 JENKINTOWN PA 19046
 23-2855875 Open Liens

15 D.V.I. - DATA VENTURES LLC.
 3 GROVE FARM ROAD
 PITTSTOWN NJ 08867
 22-2947915 Open Liens

26 ELLIOT LOEB - KEOGH PLAN
 1 LAKEVIEW RD
 SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY 12866
 14-1746912 No Active Liens

23 ELLIOT LOEB, KEOGH PLAN
 1 LAKEVIEW ROAD
 SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY 12866
 059-20-4672 Open Liens

28 FERNWOOD FUNDING LLC
 92 MAIN AVENUE
 WALLINGTON, NJ 07057
 22-3547217 No Active Liens

8 FERNWOOD FUNDING LLE-KENNETH KANTER
 92 MAIN AVENUE
 WALLINGTON, NJ 07057
 22-3547217 No Active Liens

1 FIRST UNION, AGENT FOR BREEN
 101 FARNSWORTH AVE
 BORDENTOWN, NJ 08505
 22-3459982 No Active Liens

40 FNA JERSEY LIEN SERVICES, LLC
 PO BOX 1030
 BRICK NJ 08723
 27-0284575 Open Liens

39 FRANK GALLAGHER
 6 BLACKWELL RD
 FLEMINGTON NJ 08822
 141-32-3282 No Active Liens

9 FUNB AS CUSTODIAN FOR PHOENIX
 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
 PHILADELPHIA PA 19149
 22-3440499 Open Liens

2 FUNB CUST/TTEE % PLYM SPV 1
 PO BOX 2288
 MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962
 22-3570856 Open Liens

20 GARNET INTEGRITY LLC
C/O 235 FROST AVENUE
PHILLIPSBURG NJ 08865
125 Open Liens

17 JAMES G HOLDER
87 EAST MOUNTAIN ROAD
HILLSBOROUGH NJ 08844
721-074-942 Open Liens

21 JAMES PILEWSKI
346 SOUTH AVENUE
FANWOOD, NJ 07023
139-36-2521 No Active Liens

37 JAMES SHAMAH
7 RIVEREDGE DRIVE
FAIRFIELD NJ 07004
067-46-7095 No Active Liens

11 JAY GARDNER
1154 BUTLERS PARK ROAD
WASHINGTON NJ 07882
142-268-269 Open Liens

48 JOHN LAFLAMME
9 LISA CT
OXFORD NJ 07863
005-50-8386 No Active Liens

7 K.C.C.I.
30 FEDERAL ST 6FL C/OHALL
BOSTON, MA 02110
Open Liens

68 LSQ TL HOLDINGS LLC
1985 CEDAR BRIDGE AVE, SUITE 1
LAKEWOOD NJ 08701
85-3676583 Open Liens

10 MD SASS(II)-2
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA PA 19109
13-3952464 Open Liens

16 MICHAEL MASTELLONE
PO BOX 109
CEDAR KNOLLS NJ 07927
151-64-9885 Open Liens

32 MICHELLE BURTON
66 PARK AVE APT H2
WASHINGTON NJ 07882
99 No Active Liens

19 MOORING TAX ASSET GROUP, LLC
8614 WESTWOOD CENTER DR
VIENNA VA 22182
54-1835357 No Active Liens

58 MTAG CUST FOR EMPIRE VII NJ PORTFOLIO
PO BOX 2096
HICKSVILLE NY 11802
46-550136 No Active Liens

61 MTAG CUST FOR EMPIRE VIII NJ PORTF
PO BOX 2208
HICKSVILLE NY 11802
81-0932585 No Active Liens

27 PARK FINANCE, LLC
PO BOX 109
CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ 07927
20-2948337 Open Liens

0 PAT CARABELLESE
127 SOUTH WASHINGTON AVE
BERGENFIELD, NJ 07621
137-34-8553 No Active Liens

72 Pro Cap 8 FBO Firstrust Bank

No Active Liens

73 Pro Cap 8 FBO Firstrust Bank
P.O. Box 774
Fort Washington PA 19034-0774
84-2615512 Open Liens

30 ROYAL TAX LIEN SERVICES LLC
179 WASHINGTON LANE
JENKINTOWN PA 19046
20-5963694 Open Liens

6 RTCP ASSOCIATES, LP
2 NORTH ST
WALDWICK, NJ 07463
22-3339120 No Active Liens

47 STUART LASHER
PO BOX 83
MILLTOWN NJ 08850
132 34 5435 No Active Liens

12 TAD DABROWSKI
132 MCKINLEY STREET
SOUTH PLAINFIELD NJ 07080
157-46-1871 Open Liens

32 MICHELLE BURTON
66 PARK AVE APT H2
WASHINGTON NJ 07882
99 No Active Liens

33 TAX LIEN CONSULTING
10 ADAM LABAR RD
EAST STROUDSBURG PA 18302
20-1134371 No Active Liens

34 TAX LIEN CONSULTING LLC
10 ADAM LABAR RD
EAST STROUDSBURG PA 18302
20-1134371 No Active Liens

69 TAX LIEN FUND LP
P.O. BOX 132
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104
86-2859305 Open Liens

3 TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORP
3100 PRINCETON PIKE B3STC
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648
36-3596947 No Active Liens

50 U.S. BANK CUST\ EMPIRE V
50 S 16TH STREET STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-2513
35-2431221 No Active Liens

56 U.S. BANK CUST\EMP VI
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
61-1713003 No Active Liens

31 U.S. BANK-CUST/SASS MUNI V DTR
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
20-1087601 Open Liens

49 U.S. BANK-CUST/SASS MUNI VI DTR
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA PA 19109
13-3952464 Open Liens

45 U.S. Bank Cust\Emp IV, Cap One
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-2513
45-2233792 No Active Liens

46 U.S. Bank-Cust/Sass Muni VI dtr
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
26-2673398 No Active Liens

51 US BANK AS CUST FOR ATR FUND-NJ
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-2513
27-2533844 No Active Liens

55 US BANK AS CUSTODIAN FOR ACTLIEN
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
451822734 No Active Liens

54 US BANK CUST BV001 TRST & CRDTRS
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102-2513
80-6248293 No Active Liens

60 US BANK CUST BV002 TRST & CRDTRS
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102-2513
47-7432844 Open Liens

42 US BANK CUST FOR CCTS CAPITAL, LLC
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
26-3752347 Open Liens

57 US BANK CUST FOR PC 4 FIRSTTRUST
50 SOUTH 16TH ST-STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
46-5060794 No Active Liens

53 US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAP III, LLC
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
46-2284956 No Active Liens

38 US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAPITAL I,LLC
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
27-0751364 Open Liens

41 US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAPITAL,I,LLC
50 S 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
27-0751364 Open Liens

52 US BANK CUST OR PRO CAP III, LLC
50 S 16TH ST SUITE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
46-2284956 No Active Liens

70 US BANK CUST/PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET-SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
84-2615512 Open Liens

64 US BANK CUST/PRO CAP 8/PRO CAPITAL MGT II
50 S 16TH ST, STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
84-2615512 Open Liens

71 US BANK Cust for Tower DB XII Trust 2022-1
50 South 16th Street Suite 2050
Philadelphia Pa 19102
88-6282926 Open Liens

62 US BANKCUST FOR PC 7 FIRSTTRUST BANK
50 SOUTH 16TH STREET - SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102
82-2238778 No Active Liens

59 US BANKCUST FOR PC5 STERLING NATIONAL
50 SOUTH 16TH ST SUITE 2050
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
46-5048723 No Active Liens

44 US Bank CUST for Crestar Capital,
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 1950
PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
26-3752347 Open Liens

63 USBANK CUST TOWER DBVIII
50 SOUTH 16TH ST STE 2050
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101
37-6663748 No Active Liens

18 WACHOVIA-COLL AGT/SASS MUNI IV DTR
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA PA 19109
13-4187073 No Active Liens

22 WACHOVIA-CUST/SASS MUNI V DTR
123 S BROAD ST,PA 1328S
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
20-1087601 Open Liens

BANKRUPT PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (DeInquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 4 2021

YEAR	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	ADJUST	TAX PAID	INT. PAID	A/O TAX	A/O PAID	TOTAL PAID	TOT BAL > 5.00	TOT BAL < 5.00	BALANCE	BAL < 5.00
2020*	47880 48	69	Q0065	FERRI, ALEXANDER & ASHLEY	1954.64		1000.00							1000.00	954.64
2020*	60761 400	1		MCIWORLD.COM - PROPERTY TAX DEPT	407.99		307.43	45.06						352.49	100.56

TOTAL TAXES	TOTAL ADJUST	TOTAL TAX PAID	TOTAL INT. PAID	TOTAL A/O TAX	TOTAL A/O PAID	TOTAL PAID	TOT BAL > 5.00	TOT BAL < 5.00
2362.63	0.00	1307.43	45.06	0.00	0.00	1352.49	1055.20	0.00

TOTALS:.....	1055.20	0.00
GRAND TOTAL:.....	1055.20	
# ITEMS:.....	2	0
TOTAL ITEMS:.....	2	
TOTAL TTL'S:.....	0.00	

BANKRUPT PROPERTIES HAVING NON-ZERO (Delinquent) BALANCES STARTING IN QUARTER 4 2021

YEAR	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIF.	OWNER	TAXES	ADJUST	TAX PAID	INT. PAID	A/O TAX	A/O PAID	TOTAL PAID	TOT BAL > 5.00	TOT BAL < 5.00
2019	45509 38	22	C0096	LOFTON, LYNN	0.00		0.00				0.00		0.00
2019	47898 48	69	Q0065	ANEMA, BRENDA L	1939.36		393.26	106.74			500.00		1546.10
2019	60779 400	1		MCIWORLD.COM - PROPERTY TAX DEPT	404.80		404.80	25.18			429.98		0.00

TOTAL TAXES	TOTAL ADJUST	TOTAL TAX PAID	TOTAL INT. PAID	TOTAL A/O TAX	TOTAL A/O PAID	TOTAL PAID	TOT BAL > 5.00	TOT BAL < 5.00
2344.16	0.00	798.06	131.92	0.00	0.00	929.98	1546.10	0.00

TOTALS:.....	1546.10	0.00
GRAND TOTAL:.....	1546.10	
# ITEMS:.....	1	2
TOTAL ITEMS:.....	3	
TOTAL TTL'S:.....	0.00	

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
12/02/19	2018	ELEVEN-TEN ASSOCIATES	2019-001	40701 3	13.04		8,069.32	1,809.77	9,879.09	OTS US BANK CUST/PRO CAP 8/PRO CAP
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,200.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							42,730.27	11,679.38	56,219.42	
12/01/21	2020	DECKER, GEORGEANN & LOMBARD, R & P	2021-001	42723 6	15		7,630.79	367.23	7,998.02	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 20,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							18,952.17	3,070.96	20,580.59	
10/25/05	2004	OPDYKE, ELIZABETH	701	43050 14	2.01		44.29	136.97	181.26	OTS ALLEN KUNETZ
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							191.57	587.81	549.12	
12/01/21	2020	KOSAKOWSKI, MICHELE & TIMOTHY	2021-003	43117 15	7		503.87	72.08	575.95	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 28,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							19,542.64	1,849.71	21,327.46	
12/12/22	2021	490 ROUTE 57 WEST, LLC C/O KWENYAN	2022-001	43156 15	10.02	X	44,686.23	3,145.35	47,831.58	OTS US BANK Cust for Tower DB XII T
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							94,356.73	121.75	97,551.75	
12/10/20	2019	GARLAND, JOHN, ESTATE	2020-004	43685 23	1.03		3,171.23	75.42	3,246.65	OTS LSQ TL HOLDINGS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 17,000.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							3,171.23	3,145.35	3,246.65	
12/01/21	2020	RASHEED, YUSUF & INOCENT, NICOLE B	2021-005	44022 28	3.07		836.60	78.73	915.33	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
Premium in the amount of \$ 1,600.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							2,676.51	114.98	2,794.80	
12/10/20	2019	LETRA, NELSON A	2020-006	44047 28	3.08		736.54	76.73	813.27	OTS US BANK CUST/PRO CAP 8/PRO CAPI
Premium in the amount of \$ 500.00										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							3,601.74	646.54	4,246.28	

TL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/12/22	2021	LEM HOME SERVICES LLC	2022-002	45876 40	98		1,344.86	88.90	1,433.76	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
		Premium in the amount of \$	15,000.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							1,344.86	280.87	1,433.76	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/12/22	2021	REED, ENA ARTISE	2022-005	47062 48	76.32		13,067.56	846.05	13,913.61	OTS US BANK Cust for Tower DB XII T
		Premium in the amount of \$	71,000.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							27,378.48	103.21	28,238.84	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/12/22	2022	BLACKNELL, MICHAEL	2022-008	18368 49	10		172.31	0.00	172.31	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
		Premium in the amount of \$	1,800.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							172.31	846.05	172.31	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/12/22	2021	PARK HILL PROPERTIES, LLC	2022-006	47922 57	2		7,121.84	346.87	7,468.71	OTS Pro Cap 8 FBO Firsttrust Bank
		Premium in the amount of \$	13,000.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							13,575.66	3.23	13,925.76	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
10/24/03	2002	VIGLIOTTI R / IANNAONE A	676	48549 65	1.01		2,225.07	402.75	2,627.82	OTS D.V.I. - DATA VENTURES LLC.
		Premium in the amount of \$	6,000.00	at least five years old.						
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							17,671.27	52,010.01	69,737.16	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/01/21	2020	LEM HOME SERVICES LLC	2021-020	48757 66	13		7,882.32	377.29	8,259.61	OTS US BANK CUST/PC8 FIRSTTRUST BANK
		Premium in the amount of \$	10,200.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							21,715.79	2,235.56	23,925.89	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/12/22	2021	MALNIAK, ANNA	2022-007	48796 67	57.03		9,701.93	450.08	10,152.01	OTS BALA PARTNERS LLC
		Premium in the amount of \$	24,000.00							
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							9,701.93	377.29	10,152.01	
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
12/10/20	2019	THE HANDMAIDS OF MARY IMMACULATE	2020-020	48926 68	40		14,143.05	6,143.51	20,286.56	OTS US BANK CUST/PRO CAP 8/PRO CAP 8

IL DATE	YEAR	OWNER	CERT NUM	TAXID BLOCK	LOT	QUALIFIC.	SOLD FOR	ACCRUED TO	BALANCE	PREMIUM
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
10/25/12	2011	RO-CAP DEVELOPMENT, LLC	2012-014	49341 78	3.03		1,063.28	1,017.27	2,080.55	OTS US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAPITAL I,
Premium in the amount of \$ 4,100.00 at least five years old.										
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
5/01/01	2001	HANKINSON MS FRED C/O E HOWELL	488	50481 87	6		3.81	6.60	10.41	OTS JAY GARDNER
8/01/01	2001	HANKINSON MS FRED C/O E HOWELL	488	50481 87	6		3.71	6.36	10.07	OTS JAY GARDNER
11/01/01	2001	HANKINSON MS FRED C/O E HOWELL	488	50481 87	6		3.71	6.28	9.99	OTS JAY GARDNER
10/23/97	1996	HANKINSON MS FRED C/O E HOWELL	488	50516 87	6		29.86	135.37	165.23	OTS JAY C GARDNER
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
10/25/05	2004	BUTLER L M C/O N M SINGLEY	714	53274 89	11.01		31.73	98.13	129.86	OTS ALLEN KUMETZ
Summary Listing No Subsequents Listed, Subsequent Payments Are Included In Total										
							192.47	376.17	531.40	

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
40660	3	13.03		ELEVEN FORTY-ONE PARTNERSHIP	12/02/16 2016-002	2015	1,726.11	0.00	247.44		1,973.55
						2016	2,323.08	0.00			4,296.63
						2017	2,310.12	0.00			6,606.75
						2018	2,326.32	0.00			8,933.07
						2019	2,384.64	0.00			11,317.71
						2020	2,403.43	0.00			13,721.14
						2021	2,441.02	0.00			16,162.16
						2022	2,496.74	0.00			18,658.90
41021	3	13.12		UNKNOWN TTL	10/08/91 291	1990	125.70	0.00	25.69		151.39
						1991	29.44	0.00			180.83
						1992	20.50	0.00			201.33
						1993	22.00	0.00			223.33
						1994	24.70	0.00			248.03
						1995	26.60	0.00			274.63
						1996	27.60	0.00			302.23
						1997	28.90	0.00			331.13
						1998	29.50	0.00			360.63
						1999	29.70	0.00			390.33
						2000	30.50	0.00			420.83
						2001	30.10	0.00			450.93
						2002	31.00	0.00			481.93
						2003	33.93	0.00			515.86
						2004	33.62	0.00			549.48
						2005	34.65	0.00			584.13
						2006	36.74	0.00			620.87
						2007	38.71	0.00			659.58
						2008	38.53	0.00			698.11
						2009	39.69	0.00			737.80
						2010	40.89	0.00			778.69
						2011	41.76	0.00			820.45
						2012	43.39	0.00			863.84
						2013	42.32	0.00			906.16
						2014	45.31	0.00			951.47

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%		
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs
41208		3	24	Q0161 AAROE, LYN PAUL (TTL)	11/20/14 2014-003	2015	45.96	0.00	997.43
						2016	46.61	0.00	1,044.04
						2017	46.35	0.00	1,090.39
						2018	46.67	0.00	1,137.06
						2019	47.84	0.00	1,184.90
						2020	48.22	0.00	1,233.12
						2021	48.97	0.00	1,282.09
						2022	50.09	0.00	1,332.18
						2013	13.02	0.00	29.08
						2014	13.94	0.00	43.02
41293		3	25	Q0162 AAROE, LYN PAUL & BARBARA ANN (TTL)	11/20/14 2014-004	2015	14.14	0.00	57.16
						2016	17.93	0.00	75.09
						2017	17.83	0.00	92.92
						2018	21.54	0.00	114.46
						2019	1,299.04	0.00	1,413.50
						2020	1,309.28	0.00	2,722.78
						2021	22.60	0.00	2,745.38
						2022	23.12	0.00	2,768.50
						2013	55.34	0.00	74.86
						2014	66.22	0.00	141.08
41310		3	27	Q0163 AAROE, LYN PAUL	12/10/20 2020-001	2015	67.17	0.00	208.25
						2016	68.12	0.00	276.37
						2017	67.74	0.00	344.11
						2018	78.98	0.00	423.09
						2019	4,272.48	0.00	4,695.57
						2020	4,306.15	0.00	9,001.72
						2021	82.87	0.00	9,084.59
						2022	84.77	0.00	9,169.36
						2019	136.16	0.00	164.74
						2020	137.23	0.00	301.97

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%			Balance
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	
						2022	7.71	0.00		309.68
41790	5	26		UNKNOWN TTL	12/05/85 201	1984	68.10	0.00	25.02	93.12
						1985	133.56	0.00		226.68
						1986	153.17	0.00		379.85
						1987	165.89	0.00		545.74
						1988	184.97	0.00		730.71
						1989	195.57	0.00		926.28
						1990	222.07	0.00		1,148.35
						1991	598.00	0.00		1,746.35
						1992	666.25	0.00		2,412.60
						1993	583.00	0.00		2,995.60
						1994	506.35	0.00		3,501.95
						1995	545.30	0.00		4,047.25
						1996	193.20	0.00		4,240.45
						1997	202.30	0.00		4,442.75
						1998	206.50	0.00		4,649.25
						1999	207.90	0.00		4,857.15
						2000	213.50	0.00		5,070.65
						2001	210.70	0.00		5,281.35
						2002	217.00	0.00		5,498.35
						2003	182.70	0.00		5,681.05
						2004	181.02	0.00		5,862.07
						2005	186.55	0.00		6,048.62
						2006	197.82	0.00		6,246.44
						2007	208.46	0.00		6,454.90
						2008	207.48	0.00		6,662.38
						2009	213.71	0.00		6,876.09
						2010	220.16	0.00		7,096.25
						2011	224.84	0.00		7,321.09
						2012	233.66	0.00		7,554.75
						2013	227.85	0.00		7,782.60
						2014	243.95	0.00		8,026.55
						2015	247.45	0.00		8,274.00

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%		
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs
						2016	250.95	0.00	8,524.95
						2017	249.55	0.00	8,774.50
						2018	251.30	0.00	9,025.80
						2019	257.60	0.00	9,283.40
						2020	259.63	0.00	9,543.03
						2021	263.69	0.00	9,806.72
						2022	269.71	0.00	10,076.43
42177	5	27		JONES MARY E C/O LEY CHARLES B TTL	12/05/85 202	1984	129.85	0.00	163.36
						1985	133.56	0.00	296.92
						1986	153.17	0.00	450.09
						1987	165.89	0.00	615.98
						1988	184.97	0.00	800.95
						1989	195.57	0.00	996.52
						1990	222.07	0.00	1,218.59
						1991	498.00	0.00	1,716.59
						1992	666.25	0.00	2,382.84
						1993	583.00	0.00	2,965.84
						1994	506.35	0.00	3,472.19
						1995	545.30	0.00	4,017.49
						1996	193.20	0.00	4,210.69
						1997	202.30	0.00	4,412.99
						1998	206.50	0.00	4,619.49
						1999	207.90	0.00	4,827.39
						2000	213.50	0.00	5,040.89
						2001	210.70	0.00	5,251.59
						2002	217.00	0.00	5,468.59
						2003	182.70	0.00	5,651.29
						2004	181.02	0.00	5,832.31
						2005	186.55	0.00	6,018.86
						2006	197.82	0.00	6,216.68
						2007	208.46	0.00	6,425.14
						2008	207.48	0.00	6,632.62
						2009	213.71	0.00	6,846.33

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
42201	5				12/10/20 2020-002	2010	220.16	0.00			7,066.49
						2011	224.84	0.00			7,291.33
						2012	233.66	0.00			7,524.99
						2013	227.85	0.00			7,752.84
						2014	243.95	0.00			7,996.79
						2015	247.45	0.00			8,244.24
						2016	250.95	0.00			8,495.19
						2017	249.55	0.00			8,744.74
						2018	251.30	0.00			8,996.04
						2019	257.60	0.00			9,253.64
						2020	259.63	0.00			9,513.27
						2021	263.69	0.00			9,776.96
						2022	269.71	0.00			10,046.67
42530	6			Q0133 BLAZEK, MARC & SUSAN E	10/08/91 293	2019	29.44	0.00	18.48		47.92
						2020	29.67	0.00			77.59
						2021	30.14	0.00			107.73
						2022	30.82	0.00			138.55
						1990	20.95	0.00	17.15		38.10
						1991	57.04	0.00			95.14
						1992	38.95	0.00			134.09
						1993	41.80	0.00			175.89
						1994	46.93	0.00			222.82
						1995	50.54	0.00			273.36
						1996	16.56	0.00			289.92
						1997	17.34	0.00			307.26
						1998	17.70	0.00			324.96
						1999	17.82	0.00			342.78
						2000	18.30	0.00			361.08
						2001	18.06	0.00			379.14
						2002	18.60	0.00			397.74
						2003	15.66	0.00			413.40

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
							2004	15.52	0.00		428.92
							2005	15.99	0.00		444.91
							2006	16.96	0.00		461.87
							2007	17.87	0.00		479.74
							2008	17.78	0.00		497.52
							2009	18.32	0.00		515.84
							2010	18.87	0.00		534.71
							2011	19.27	0.00		553.98
							2012	20.03	0.00		574.01
							2013	19.53	0.00		593.54
							2014	20.91	0.00		614.45
							2015	21.21	0.00		635.66
							2016	21.51	0.00		657.17
							2017	21.39	0.00		678.56
							2018	21.54	0.00		700.10
							2019	22.08	0.00		722.18
							2020	22.25	0.00		744.43
							2021	22.60	0.00		767.03
							2022	23.12	0.00		790.15
42628		6	5	KROHN, CAROLE J	12/04/18	2018-002	2017	58,066.46	0.00	57,097.19	115,163.65
							2018	5,661.43	0.00		120,825.08
							2019	5,803.36	0.00		126,628.44
							2020	5,849.09	0.00		132,477.53
							2021	5,940.56	0.00		138,418.09
							2022	6,076.18	0.00		144,494.27
43029		14	2.01	OPDYKE, ELIZABETH	12/15/08	761	2007	32.86	0.00	18.28	51.14
							2008	62.24	0.00		113.38
							2009	64.11	0.00		177.49
							2010	66.05	0.00		243.54
							2011	67.45	0.00		310.99
							2012	70.10	0.00		381.09

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
						2013	68.36	0.00			449.45
						2014	73.19	0.00			522.64
						2015	74.24	0.00			596.88
						2016	75.29	0.00			672.17
						2017	74.87	0.00			747.04
						2018	75.39	0.00			822.43
						2019	77.28	0.00			899.71
						2020	77.89	0.00			977.60
						2021	79.11	0.00			1,056.71
						2022	80.91	0.00			1,137.62
43533	15	16		UNKNOWN TTL	12/05/85 203	1984	24.50	0.00	21.32		45.82
						1985	25.20	0.00			71.02
						1986	28.90	0.00			99.92
						1987	31.30	0.00			131.22
						1988	34.90	0.00			166.12
						1989	36.90	0.00			203.02
						1990	41.90	0.00			244.92
						1991	119.60	0.00			364.52
						1992	133.25	0.00			497.77
						1993	114.40	0.00			612.17
						1994	128.44	0.00			740.61
						1995	138.32	0.00			878.93
						1996	35.88	0.00			914.81
						1997	37.57	0.00			952.38
						1998	38.35	0.00			990.73
						1999	38.61	0.00			1,029.34
						2000	39.65	0.00			1,068.99
						2001	39.13	0.00			1,108.12
						2002	40.30	0.00			1,148.42
						2003	33.93	0.00			1,182.35
						2004	33.62	0.00			1,215.97
						2005	34.65	0.00			1,250.62
						2006	36.74	0.00			1,287.36

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
43815		23	7	CALTON HOMES, LLC	12/01/10 2010-005	2007	38.71	0.00			1,326.07
						2008	38.53	0.00			1,364.60
						2009	39.69	0.00			1,404.29
						2010	40.89	0.00			1,445.18
						2011	41.76	0.00			1,486.94
						2012	43.39	0.00			1,530.33
						2013	42.32	0.00			1,572.65
						2014	45.31	0.00			1,617.96
						2015	45.96	0.00			1,663.92
						2016	46.61	0.00			1,710.53
						2017	46.35	0.00			1,756.88
						2018	46.67	0.00			1,803.55
						2019	47.84	0.00			1,851.39
						2020	48.22	0.00			1,899.61
						2021	48.97	0.00			1,948.58
						2022	50.09	0.00			1,998.67
						2009	992.36	0.00	112.68		1,105.04
						2010	1,239.21	0.00			2,344.25
						2011	790.15	0.00			3,134.40
						2012	821.15	0.00			3,955.55
						2013	800.73	0.00			4,756.28
						2014	857.31	0.00			5,613.59
						2015	869.61	0.00			6,483.20
						2016	881.91	0.00			7,365.11
						2017	876.99	0.00			8,242.10
						2018	883.14	0.00			9,125.24
						2019	905.28	0.00			10,030.52
						2020	912.41	0.00			10,942.93
						2021	926.68	0.00			11,869.61
						2022	947.84	0.00			12,817.45
53480		23	7.01	CALTON HOMES, LLC	10/25/12 2012-001	2011	366.17	0.00	47.46		413.63
						2012	380.53	0.00			794.16

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
43981		26	5.01	RIMBACK, JOSEPH A JR	12/01/10 2010-006	2009	27.48	0.00	0.00	18.18	45.66
						2010	28.31	0.00	0.00		73.97
						2011	28.91	0.00	0.00		102.88
						2012	30.04	0.00	0.00		132.92
						2013	29.30	0.00	0.00		162.22
						2014	31.37	0.00	0.00		193.59
						2015	31.82	0.00	0.00		225.41
						2016	32.27	0.00	0.00		257.68
						2017	32.09	0.00	0.00		289.77
						2018	32.31	0.00	0.00		322.08
						2019	33.12	0.00	0.00		355.20
						2020	33.38	0.00	0.00		388.58
						2021	33.90	0.00	0.00		422.48
						2022	34.68	0.00	0.00		457.16
44671		30	46	UNKNOWN TTL	11/14/66 94	1965	36.82	0.00	0.00	24.07	60.89
						1966	15.35	0.00	0.00		76.24
						1967	18.30	0.00	0.00		94.54
						1968	20.47	0.00	0.00		115.01
						1972	18.96	0.00	0.00		133.97
						1973	20.64	0.00	0.00		154.61
						1974	22.20	0.00	0.00		176.81

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
					1975	22.08	0.00			198.89
					1976	23.46	0.00			222.35
					1977	18.74	0.00			241.09
					1978	22.56	0.00			263.65
					1979	22.62	0.00			286.27
					1980	27.54	0.00			313.81
					1981	27.54	0.00			341.35
					1982	34.85	0.00			376.20
					1983	39.61	0.00			415.81
					1984	41.65	0.00			457.46
					1985	42.84	0.00			500.30
					1986	49.13	0.00			549.43
					1987	53.21	0.00			602.64
					1988	59.33	0.00			661.97
					1989	62.73	0.00			724.70
					1990	71.23	0.00			795.93
					1991	110.40	0.00			906.33
					1992	123.00	0.00			1,029.33
					1993	105.60	0.00			1,134.93
					1994	88.92	0.00			1,223.85
					1995	95.76	0.00			1,319.61
					1996	49.68	0.00			1,369.29
					1997	52.02	0.00			1,421.31
					1998	53.10	0.00			1,474.41
					1999	53.46	0.00			1,527.87
					2000	54.90	0.00			1,582.77
					2001	54.18	0.00			1,636.95
					2002	55.80	0.00			1,692.75
					2003	62.64	0.00			1,755.39
					2004	62.06	0.00			1,817.45
					2005	63.96	0.00			1,881.41
					2006	67.82	0.00			1,949.23
					2007	71.47	0.00			2,020.70
					2008	71.14	0.00			2,091.84
					2009	73.27	0.00			2,165.11

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	
										Int & Costs	Balance
45072	38.04	1		BARTON, JOSHUA	12/10/20	2020-013	2010	75.49	0.00		2,240.60
							2011	77.09	0.00		2,317.69
							2012	80.11	0.00		2,397.80
							2013	78.12	0.00		2,475.92
							2014	83.64	0.00		2,559.56
							2015	84.84	0.00		2,644.40
							2016	86.04	0.00		2,730.44
							2017	85.56	0.00		2,816.00
							2018	86.16	0.00		2,902.16
							2019	88.32	0.00		2,990.48
							2020	89.02	0.00		3,079.50
							2021	90.41	0.00		3,169.91
							2022	92.47	0.00		3,262.38
45403	40	40		MORRIS, ELIZABETH C/O WYANT	10/25/07	740	2019	0.00	1,013.62	20.27	1,033.89
							2020	0.00	2,191.84		3,225.73
							2022	0.00	0.00		3,225.73
							2006	56.52	0.00	21.07	77.59
							2007	59.56	0.00		137.15
							2008	59.28	0.00		196.43
							2009	61.06	0.00		257.49
							2010	62.90	0.00		320.39
							2011	64.24	0.00		384.63
							2012	66.76	0.00		451.39
							2013	65.10	0.00		516.49
							2014	69.70	0.00		586.19
							2015	70.70	0.00		656.89
							2016	71.70	0.00		728.59
							2017	71.30	0.00		799.89
							2018	71.80	0.00		871.69
							2019	73.60	0.00		945.29
							2020	74.18	0.00		1,019.47

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%		
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs
						2021	75.34	0.00	1,094.81
						2022	77.06	0.00	1,171.87
45570	40	73		LIFER, WILLIAM & WIFE C/O C LIFER	12/04/18 2018-011	2017	955.37	0.00	1,059.59
						2018	3,870.02	0.00	4,929.61
						2019	3,967.04	0.00	8,896.65
						2020	3,998.30	0.00	12,894.95
						2021	4,060.83	0.00	16,955.78
						2022	4,153.53	0.00	21,109.31
45851	40	93		HAESSIG, CAROLYN	10/29/98 500	1997	2,118.60	0.00	2,437.58
						1998	2,840.85	0.00	5,278.43
						1999	2,860.11	0.00	8,138.54
						2000	2,937.15	0.00	11,075.69
						2001	2,898.63	0.00	13,974.32
						2002	2,985.30	0.00	16,959.62
						2003	2,461.23	0.00	19,420.85
						2004	2,438.60	0.00	21,859.45
						2005	2,513.10	0.00	24,372.55
						2006	2,664.92	0.00	27,037.47
						2007	2,808.25	0.00	29,845.72
						2008	2,795.05	0.00	32,640.77
						2009	2,878.98	0.00	35,519.75
						2010	301.94	0.00	35,821.69
						2011	308.35	0.00	36,130.04
						2012	320.45	0.00	36,450.49
						2013	312.48	0.00	36,762.97
						2014	334.56	0.00	37,097.53
						2015	339.36	0.00	37,436.89
						2016	344.16	0.00	37,781.05
						2017	342.24	0.00	38,123.29
						2018	344.64	0.00	38,467.93
						2019	353.28	0.00	38,821.21

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Int & Costs	Balance
45925		42	4	KEELY PROPERTIES LLC	12/12/22 2022-003	2020	356.06	0.00			39,177.27
						2021	361.63	0.00			39,538.90
						2022	369.89	0.00			39,908.79
						2021	7,036.76	0.00	1,701.40		8,738.16
						2022	7,197.40	0.00			15,935.56
45964		43	12	FOGG, GERALD C & DIANE K	12/12/22 2022-004	2021	532.63	0.00	121.79		654.42
						2022	2,146.12	0.00			2,800.54
46340		43	24.02	UNKNOWN TTL	12/10/87 219	1986	144.50	0.00	29.30		173.80
						1987	156.50	0.00			330.30
						1988	174.50	0.00			504.80
						1989	184.50	0.00			689.30
						1990	209.50	0.00			898.80
						1991	55.20	0.00			954.00
						1992	36.90	0.00			990.90
						1993	52.80	0.00			1,043.70
						1994	59.28	0.00			1,102.98
						1995	63.84	0.00			1,166.82
						1996	16.56	0.00			1,183.38
						1997	17.34	0.00			1,200.72
						1998	17.70	0.00			1,218.42
						1999	17.82	0.00			1,236.24
						2000	18.30	0.00			1,254.54
						2001	18.06	0.00			1,272.60
						2002	18.60	0.00			1,291.20
						2003	15.66	0.00			1,306.86
						2004	15.52	0.00			1,322.38
						2005	15.99	0.00			1,338.37
						2006	16.96	0.00			1,355.33
						2007	17.87	0.00			1,373.20

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%		
						Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs
					2008	17.78	0.00	1,390.98
					2009	18.32	0.00	1,409.30
					2010	18.87	0.00	1,428.17
					2011	19.27	0.00	1,447.44
					2012	20.03	0.00	1,467.47
					2013	19.53	0.00	1,487.00
					2014	20.91	0.00	1,507.91
					2015	21.21	0.00	1,529.12
					2016	21.51	0.00	1,550.63
					2017	21.39	0.00	1,572.02
					2018	21.54	0.00	1,593.56
					2019	22.08	0.00	1,615.64
					2020	22.25	0.00	1,637.89
					2021	22.60	0.00	1,660.49
					2022	23.12	0.00	1,683.61
46855	48	7.01	SHAMPANORE, MARTHA (TTL)	12/01/83 183	1982	10.25	0.00	18.95
					1983	11.65	0.00	30.60
					1984	12.25	0.00	42.85
					1985	12.60	0.00	55.45
					1986	14.45	0.00	69.90
					1987	15.65	0.00	85.55
					1988	17.45	0.00	103.00
					1989	18.45	0.00	121.45
					1990	20.95	0.00	142.40
					1992	10.25	0.00	152.65
					1995	10.64	0.00	163.29
					1996	11.04	0.00	174.33
					1997	11.56	0.00	185.89
					1998	11.80	0.00	197.69
					1999	11.88	0.00	209.57
					2000	12.20	0.00	221.77
					2001	12.04	0.00	233.81
					2002	12.40	0.00	246.21

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
						2003	13.05	0.00		259.26
						2004	12.93	0.00		272.19
						2005	13.33	0.00		285.52
						2006	14.13	0.00		299.65
						2007	14.89	0.00		314.54
						2008	14.82	0.00		329.36
						2009	15.27	0.00		344.63
						2010	15.73	0.00		360.36
						2011	16.06	0.00		376.42
						2012	16.69	0.00		393.11
						2013	16.28	0.00		409.39
						2014	17.43	0.00		426.82
						2015	17.68	0.00		444.50
						2016	17.93	0.00		462.43
						2017	17.83	0.00		480.26
						2018	17.95	0.00		498.21
						2019	18.40	0.00		516.61
						2020	18.55	0.00		535.16
						2021	18.84	0.00		554.00
						2022	19.27	0.00		573.27
46911		48	36	GANZ, ROBBIE & JACQUELYN	12/04/18 2018-014	2017	3,436.88	0.00	631.19	4,068.07
						2018	6,961.01	0.00		11,029.08
						2019	7,135.52	0.00		18,164.60
						2020	7,191.75	0.00		25,356.35
						2021	7,304.21	0.00		32,660.56
						2022	7,470.97	0.00		40,131.53
46982		48	72.01	CLARKE, RICHARD	12/01/21 2021-018	2020	2,533.25	0.00	415.96	2,949.21
						2021	2,572.86	0.00		5,522.07
						2022	2,631.60	0.00		8,153.67

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	
								Int & Costs	Balance
47400	48	76.47	FIREHOUSE DEVELOP ENTERPRISES (TTL)	12/01/89 251	1988	19.25	0.00	16.86	36.11
					1989	36.90	0.00		73.01
					1990	41.90	0.00		114.91
					1991	36.80	0.00		151.71
					1992	41.00	0.00		192.71
					1993	35.20	0.00		227.91
					1994	39.52	0.00		267.43
					1995	42.56	0.00		309.99
					1996	44.16	0.00		354.15
					1997	46.24	0.00		400.39
					1998	47.20	0.00		447.59
					1999	47.52	0.00		495.11
					2000	48.80	0.00		543.91
					2001	48.16	0.00		592.07
					2002	49.60	0.00		641.67
					2003	52.20	0.00		693.87
					2004	51.72	0.00		745.59
					2005	53.30	0.00		798.89
					2006	56.52	0.00		855.41
					2007	59.56	0.00		914.97
					2008	59.28	0.00		974.25
					2009	61.06	0.00		1,035.31
					2010	62.90	0.00		1,098.21
					2011	64.24	0.00		1,162.45
					2012	66.76	0.00		1,229.21
					2013	65.10	0.00		1,294.31
					2014	69.70	0.00		1,364.01
					2015	70.70	0.00		1,434.71
					2016	71.70	0.00		1,506.41
					2017	71.30	0.00		1,577.71
					2018	71.80	0.00		1,649.51
					2019	73.60	0.00		1,723.11
					2020	74.18	0.00		1,797.29
					2021	75.34	0.00		1,872.63
					2022	77.06	0.00		1,949.69

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%			Balance
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	
47440	48.01	2		MATONE, PETER & CHRISTINE R	12/12/22	2021	7,097.41	0.00	110.65	7,208.06
						2022	9,227.94	0.00		16,436.00
48436	58	12		PURCEL, GRACE (TTL)	10/31/75	1974	27.72	0.00	9.72	37.44
						1975	103.04	0.00		140.48
						1976	109.48	0.00		249.96
						1977	87.44	0.00		337.40
						1978	105.28	0.00		442.68
						1979	105.56	0.00		548.24
						1980	129.92	0.00		678.16
						1981	128.52	0.00		806.68
						1982	22.55	0.00		829.23
						1983	25.63	0.00		854.86
						1984	26.95	0.00		881.81
						1985	27.72	0.00		909.53
						1986	31.79	0.00		941.32
						1987	34.43	0.00		975.75
						1988	38.39	0.00		1,014.14
						1989	40.59	0.00		1,054.73
						1990	46.09	0.00		1,100.82
						1991	12.88	0.00		1,113.70
						1993	13.20	0.00		1,126.90
						1994	14.82	0.00		1,141.72
						1995	15.96	0.00		1,157.68
						1996	16.56	0.00		1,174.24
						1997	17.34	0.00		1,191.58
						1998	17.70	0.00		1,209.28
						1999	17.82	0.00		1,227.10
						2000	18.30	0.00		1,245.40
						2001	18.06	0.00		1,263.46
						2002	18.60	0.00		1,282.06
						2003	18.27	0.00		1,300.33

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%
							2004	18.10	0.00		1,318.43
							2005	18.66	0.00		1,337.09
							2006	19.78	0.00		1,356.87
							2007	20.85	0.00		1,377.72
							2008	20.75	0.00		1,398.47
							2009	21.37	0.00		1,419.84
							2010	22.02	0.00		1,441.86
							2011	22.48	0.00		1,464.34
							2012	23.37	0.00		1,487.71
							2013	22.79	0.00		1,510.50
							2014	24.40	0.00		1,534.90
							2015	24.75	0.00		1,559.65
							2016	25.10	0.00		1,584.75
							2017	24.96	0.00		1,609.71
							2018	25.13	0.00		1,634.84
							2019	25.76	0.00		1,660.60
							2020	25.96	0.00		1,686.56
							2021	26.37	0.00		1,712.93
							2022	26.97	0.00		1,739.90
48612	65	1.02		CARL WEBER GREEN PROPERTIES, LLC	12/02/16	2016-008	2015	17,923.48	0.00	3,075.30	20,998.78
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2016	21,187.35	0.00	3,435.63
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2017	21,069.15	0.00	3,436.11
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2018	21,216.90	0.00	3,447.49
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2019	21,748.80	0.00	3,515.77
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2020	21,920.19	0.00	3,563.69
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2021	22,262.97	0.00	3,608.50
							2022	22,771.23	0.00		194,182.56
55521	66	20.12		PRIME STORAGE WASHINGTON LAND LLC	12/01/21	2021-021	2020	1,677.67	0.00	94.30	1,771.97
					Year End	Penalty	--->	2021	9,624.69	0.00	1,034.50
							2022	9,844.42	0.00		22,275.58

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
								Int & Costs		
49084	70	3.04		JOOST, DAVID J & GAIL L	12/02/16	2015	1,595.32	0.00	183.86	1,779.18
						2016	6,381.30	680.00		8,840.48
						2017	6,345.70	305.00		15,491.18
						2018	6,390.20	0.00		21,881.38
						2019	6,550.40	530.00		28,961.78
						2020	6,602.02	380.00		35,943.80
						2021	6,705.26	0.00		42,649.06
						2022	6,858.34	0.00		49,507.40
49172	71	4.21		DEPILLIPPIS, JOSEPH	12/04/18	2017	96.21	0.00	17.63	113.84
						2018	272.84	0.00		386.68
						2019	279.68	0.00		666.36
						2020	281.88	0.00		948.24
						2021	286.29	0.00		1,234.53
						2022	292.83	0.00		1,527.36
49790	79	11		UNKNOWN TTL	12/05/85	1984	26.95	0.00	21.61	48.56
						1985	27.72	0.00		76.28
						1986	31.79	0.00		108.07
						1987	34.43	0.00		142.50
						1988	38.39	0.00		180.89
						1989	40.59	0.00		221.48
						1990	46.09	0.00		267.57
						1991	36.80	0.00		304.37
						1992	24.60	0.00		328.97
						1993	35.20	0.00		364.17
						1994	39.52	0.00		403.69
						1995	42.56	0.00		446.25
						1996	11.04	0.00		457.29
						1997	11.56	0.00		468.85
						1998	11.80	0.00		480.65
						1999	11.88	0.00		492.53
						2000	12.20	0.00		504.73

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
						2001	12.04	0.00		516.77
						2002	12.40	0.00		529.17
						2003	10.44	0.00		539.61
						2004	10.34	0.00		549.95
						2005	10.66	0.00		560.61
						2006	11.30	0.00		571.91
						2007	11.91	0.00		583.82
						2008	11.86	0.00		595.68
						2009	12.21	0.00		607.89
						2010	12.58	0.00		620.47
						2011	12.85	0.00		633.32
						2012	13.35	0.00		646.67
						2013	13.02	0.00		659.69
						2014	13.94	0.00		673.63
						2015	14.14	0.00		687.77
						2016	14.34	0.00		702.11
						2017	14.26	0.00		716.37
						2018	14.36	0.00		730.73
						2019	14.72	0.00		745.45
						2020	14.84	0.00		760.29
						2021	15.07	0.00		775.36
						2022	15.41	0.00		790.77
50379	84	3		UNKNOWN c/o MILKOWSKI A TTL	10/08/91 320	1990	20.95	0.00	17.15	38.10
						1991	42.32	0.00		80.42
						1992	47.15	0.00		127.57
						1993	39.60	0.00		167.17
						1994	44.46	0.00		211.63
						1995	31.92	0.00		243.55
						1996	33.12	0.00		276.67
						1997	34.68	0.00		311.35
						1998	35.40	0.00		346.75
						1999	35.64	0.00		382.39
						2000	36.60	0.00		418.99

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	Balance
								Int & Costs		
						2001	36.12	0.00		455.11
						2002	37.20	0.00		492.31
						2003	60.03	0.00		552.34
						2004	59.48	0.00		611.82
						2005	61.30	0.00		673.12
						2006	65.00	0.00		738.12
						2007	68.49	0.00		806.61
						2008	68.17	0.00		874.78
						2009	70.22	0.00		945.00
						2010	72.34	0.00		1,017.34
						2011	73.88	0.00		1,091.22
						2012	76.77	0.00		1,167.99
						2013	74.87	0.00		1,242.86
						2014	80.16	0.00		1,323.02
						2015	81.31	0.00		1,404.33
						2016	82.46	0.00		1,486.79
						2017	82.00	0.00		1,568.79
						2018	82.57	0.00		1,651.36
						2019	84.64	0.00		1,736.00
						2020	85.31	0.00		1,821.31
						2021	86.64	0.00		1,907.95
						2022	88.62	0.00		1,996.57
50467		87	6	HANKINSON MS FRED C/O E HOWELL	12/11/17 2017-016	2016	32.27	0.00	18.83	51.10
						2017	32.09	0.00		83.19
						2018	32.31	0.00		115.50
						2019	33.12	0.00		148.62
						2020	33.38	0.00		182.00
						2021	33.90	0.00		215.90
						2022	34.68	0.00		250.58
51950		89	2	CULLEN ANDRIA C/O RUTH KROFF	12/11/17 2017-017	2016	39.44	0.00	19.68	59.12
						2017	39.22	0.00		98.34

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Penalty 6%		
							Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs
						2018	39.49	0.00	137.83
						2019	40.48	0.00	178.31
						2020	40.80	0.00	219.11
						2021	41.44	0.00	260.55
						2022	42.38	0.00	302.93
53098	89	8		LUDENBERGER WM / LEWIS HAROLD (TTL)	12/31/87 127	1987	1,819.41	0.00	1,819.41
						1988	369.94	0.00	2,189.35
						1989	391.14	0.00	2,580.49
						1990	444.14	0.00	3,024.63
						1991	20.24	0.00	3,044.87
						1992	22.55	0.00	3,067.42
						1993	19.80	0.00	3,087.22
						1994	22.23	0.00	3,109.45
						1995	15.96	0.00	3,125.41
						1996	16.56	0.00	3,141.97
						1997	17.34	0.00	3,159.31
						1998	17.70	0.00	3,177.01
						1999	17.82	0.00	3,194.83
						2000	18.30	0.00	3,213.13
						2001	18.06	0.00	3,231.19
						2002	18.60	0.00	3,249.79
						2003	28.71	0.00	3,278.50
						2004	28.45	0.00	3,306.95
						2005	29.32	0.00	3,336.27
						2006	31.09	0.00	3,367.36
						2007	32.76	0.00	3,400.12
						2008	32.60	0.00	3,432.72
						2009	33.58	0.00	3,466.30
						2010	34.60	0.00	3,500.90
						2011	35.33	0.00	3,536.23
						2012	36.72	0.00	3,572.95
						2013	35.81	0.00	3,608.76
						2014	38.34	0.00	3,647.10

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Penalty 6%	
									Int & Costs	Balance
53242	89	11.01		BUTLER L M C/O N M SINGLEY	12/04/08 773	2015	38.89	0.00		3,685.99
						2016	39.44	0.00		3,725.43
						2017	39.22	0.00		3,764.65
						2018	39.49	0.00		3,804.14
						2019	40.48	0.00		3,844.62
						2020	40.80	0.00		3,885.42
						2021	41.44	0.00		3,926.86
						2022	42.38	0.00		3,969.24
						2007	35.99	0.00	18.50	54.49
						2008	68.17	0.00		122.66
						2009	70.22	0.00		192.88
						2010	72.34	0.00		265.22
53940	90	6		RADIMER, BEN & MAUDE (TTL)	12/31/87 128	2011	73.88	0.00		339.10
						2012	76.77	0.00		415.87
						2013	74.87	0.00		490.74
						2014	80.16	0.00		570.90
						2015	81.31	0.00		652.21
						2016	82.46	0.00		734.67
						2017	82.00	0.00		816.67
						2018	82.57	0.00		899.24
						2019	84.64	0.00		983.88
						2020	85.31	0.00		1,069.19
						2021	86.64	0.00		1,155.83
						2022	88.62	0.00		1,244.45
53940	90	6		RADIMER, BEN & MAUDE (TTL)	12/31/87 128	1987	695.94	0.00	0.00	695.94
						1988	66.31	0.00		762.25
						1989	70.11	0.00		832.36
						1990	79.61	0.00		911.97
						1991	62.56	0.00		974.53
						1992	69.70	0.00		1,044.23
						1993	59.40	0.00		1,103.63

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
							1994	66.69	0.00			1,170.32
							1995	45.22	0.00			1,215.54
							1996	46.92	0.00			1,262.46
							1997	49.13	0.00			1,311.59
							1998	50.15	0.00			1,361.74
							1999	50.49	0.00			1,412.23
							2000	51.85	0.00			1,464.08
							2001	51.17	0.00			1,515.25
							2002	52.70	0.00			1,567.95
							2003	88.74	0.00			1,656.69
							2004	87.92	0.00			1,744.61
							2005	90.61	0.00			1,835.22
							2006	96.08	0.00			1,931.30
							2007	101.25	0.00			2,032.55
							2008	100.78	0.00			2,133.33
							2009	103.80	0.00			2,237.13
							2010	106.94	0.00			2,344.07
							2011	109.21	0.00			2,453.28
							2012	113.49	0.00			2,566.77
							2013	110.67	0.00			2,677.44
							2014	118.49	0.00			2,795.93
							2015	120.19	0.00			2,916.12
							2016	121.89	0.00			3,038.01
							2017	121.21	0.00			3,159.22
							2018	122.06	0.00			3,281.28
							2019	125.12	0.00			3,406.40
							2020	126.11	0.00			3,532.51
							2021	128.08	0.00			3,660.59
							2022	131.00	0.00			3,791.59
54920	94	5		COLE MRS ADDIE C/O A S MILKOWSKI	10/01/92	349	1991	14.72	0.00	16.82		31.54
							1992	16.40	0.00			47.94
							1993	15.40	0.00			63.34
							1994	17.29	0.00			80.63

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
						1995	10.64	0.00	0.00		91.27
						1996	11.04	0.00	0.00		102.31
						1997	11.56	0.00	0.00		113.87
						1998	11.80	0.00	0.00		125.67
						1999	11.88	0.00	0.00		137.55
						2000	12.20	0.00	0.00		149.75
						2001	12.04	0.00	0.00		161.79
						2002	12.40	0.00	0.00		174.19
						2004	20.69	0.00	0.00		194.88
						2006	22.61	0.00	0.00		217.49
						2007	23.82	0.00	0.00		241.31
						2008	23.71	0.00	0.00		265.02
						2009	24.42	0.00	0.00		289.44
						2010	25.16	0.00	0.00		314.60
						2011	25.70	0.00	0.00		340.30
						2012	26.70	0.00	0.00		367.00
						2013	26.04	0.00	0.00		393.04
						2014	27.88	0.00	0.00		420.92
						2015	28.28	0.00	0.00		449.20
						2016	28.68	0.00	0.00		477.88
						2017	28.52	0.00	0.00		506.40
						2018	28.72	0.00	0.00		535.12
						2019	29.44	0.00	0.00		564.56
						2020	29.67	0.00	0.00		594.23
						2021	30.14	0.00	0.00		624.37
						2022	30.82	0.00	0.00		655.19